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  Thursday 23rd February 2017 
 
Collective Worship 
Showing good manners and respect to all. 

 
Guild Hall 
Year 5 will be performing at the Guild Hall 
tonight in the WRIST Celebration of Friendship. 
This includes all our partner primary schools 
and it a wonderful event that children look 
forward to in Year 5.  They are performing a 
Jive Medley dance routine.  Good luck Year 5.  
If you would like to order a dvd at £10 or blu-
ray at £15 of the performance, can you please 
send the money to school in an envelope with 
your child’s name and class please? Any 
cheques are to be made payable to Mr E D 
Greenberg. Thank you.  

 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

 
Active Kids Vouchers 
If you shop at Sainsbury’s can we please ask 
that you collect the Active Kids Vouchers and 
pass them on to school? Thank you. 

 
World Book Day 
Don’t forget it’s World Book Day on Thursday 
2nd March and all the children can dress up as 
their favourite book character.  

 
 
 
 

 
Year R Class Assembly 
Year R will be doing their assembly on Tuesday 
28th February at 2.45pm and you are all 
welcome to join us. 

 
PTFA Fashion Show 
Don’t forget the PTFA are holding a fashion 
show on Thursday 9th March at 7pm.  If you 
would like to come and support the school, the 
tickets are priced at £6 each. All popular brand 
names will be sold and refreshments will be on 
sale including prosecco and wine. Bring friends 
and family, everyone is welcome. Please send 
the ticket money into school in a clearly 
marked envelope. Thank you. 

 
 
 
School Meals 

We will be on Week 3 of the menu next week. 
 
Quiz Championships 
Well done to both our quiz teams who did very 
well at the regional school quiz championships. 
Team 2 finished in a fantastic third place.  
Representing us were Ruby Corbishley, Allan 
Asa, Stanley Keller, Aedan Cox, Maddie Hawtin, 
Isaac Roberts, Sam Kolacz and Matthew 
Lakatos. 

 
Yours sincerely,  

 
Mrs D. Gallagher 
Headteacher 
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DIARY DATES 
Monday 27th February   4.30pm  Admissions 
Monday 27th February    5pm  Full Governors 
Tuesday 28th February   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Thursday 2nd March     Book Day – Fancy Dress 
Tuesday 7th March   2.45pm  Year 6 Class Assembly 

Thursday 9th March   TBC  PTFA Fashion Night 
Tuesday 14th March   2.45pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Relating 
Tuesday 21st March   2.45pm  Year 5 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 22nd March   1pm-7pm Parents Evening 
Thursday 23rd March   Eve  Penwortham Music Festival 
Friday 24th March     Mother’s Day Gifts 
Tuesday 28th March   2.45pm  Year 4 Class Assembly 
Friday  31st March   9am  Easter Bonnet Parade 
Friday 31st March   3.15pm  School closes for the Easter break 
Tuesday 18th April   8.50am  School re-opens 
Wednesday 19th April     French Day 
Monday 24th April     YR trip to Hawkshaw Farm 
Monday 24th April   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 25th April   2.45pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Giving 
Monday 1st May     School closed for Bank Holiday Monday 
Tuesday 2nd May   8.50am  School re opens 
Monday 8th May     SAT’s Week 
Monday 8th May   6pm  Year 6 Parents Meeting for All Hallows  at SMM 
Tuesday 9th May   2.45pm  Year 3 Class Assembly 
Wed 10th May - Frid 12th May    Year 5 Residential Trip to Hothersall Lodge 
Monday 15th May   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 16th May   2.45pm  Year 1 Class Assembly 
Friday 19th May      Rise & Shine Jog 
Tuesday 23rd May   2.450pm RE Celebration – Theme: Serving 
Friday 26th May    3.15pm  School closes for Half Term 

 

 Cont’d …. 
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Other letters going home this week 
Fashion Show Letter – All – 22.2.2017 
SRBC Event letter – Parentmailed all 23.2.2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DIARY DATES 
Cont’d …. 
Tuesday 6th June   8.50am  School Re-opens 
Wednesday 7th June     French Day 
Monday 12th June     Dance from the Heart Week 
Mond 12th June-Wed 14th June    Year 6 Trip to Borwick Hall 
Tuesday 13th June   2.45pm  Year 2 Class Assembly 
Friday 16th June      Summer Fair 
Tuesday 20th June   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Thursday 22nd June      School Games Day  
Tuesday 27th June   2.45pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Inter-Relating  
Monday 10th July   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Wednesday 12th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 13th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 20th July   1.15pm  Achievers Assembly 
Friday 21st July    9.15am  Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Friday 21st July     3.15pm  School closes for the summer term 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  


